814-816 CONGRESS STREET



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS SERVICES ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

Date ___6-11_

To the CHIEF ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR, Portlan	nd, Maine:		eipt and Permit num	
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to a Maine, the Portland Electrical Ordinance, the National Programmes in the Nation	make electrical : onal Electrical (Code and t	he following specino	the laws of ations:
LOCATION OF WORK: 814 Congress St OWNER'S NAME: Frank Piffath				
OWNER'S NAME: Frank Piffath	ADDRESS:	same		FEES
OUTLETS: Receptacles Switches Plug		TOTAT	1-30	3.00
	gmold II	. TOTAL	+-30	
FIXTURES: (number of)	/	TAT		
Incandescent Flourescent	(not strip) 101	.AL		
Strip Fiourescent ft			**********	
SERVICES: Overhead Underground Te	mnorare	TOTAL.	amperes 200 /	3.00
METERS: (number of) 4	porary	_ 101111		2 00
MOTORS: (number of)				
Fractional				
1 HP or over				
DECIDENTIAL MEATING.				
Oil or Gas (number of units)				
Electric (number of rooms)				
COMMERCIAL OR INDUSTRIAL HEATING-				
Oil or Gas (by a main boiler)				
Oil or Gas (by separate units)		<i></i>		
Electric Under 20 kws Over 20	kws			
APPLIANCES: (number of)				
RangesX	Water Hear	ters		
Cook Tops	Disposals		——\ <i>/</i>	
Wall Ovens	Dishwashe			
Dryers	Compactor			
Fans	Others (de			1.50
TOTAL				
MISCELLANEOUS: (number of)				
Branch Panels	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
Transformers	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
Air Conditioners Central Unit	a)	• • • • • • • • • • •		
Separate Units (window: Signs 20 sq. ft. and under	s) ·····	• • • • • • • • • •		
Over 20 sq. ft		• • • • • • • • •		*
Swimming Pools Above Ground				
In Ground	•••••			
Fire/Burglar Alarms Residential				
Commercial				
Heavy Duty Outlets, 220 Volt (such as wel-	ders) 30 amps a	nd under		
•	over 30 ar	mps		
Circus, Fairs, etc.				
Alterations to wires				
Repoirs after fire				
Emergency Lights, battery				
Emergency Generators				
			N FEE DUE:	
FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT ON ORIGINAL	PERMIT	DOUBL	E FEE DUE:	
FOR REMOVAL OF A "STOP ORDER" (304-16.b	»)		·····	0.50
		TOTAL A	MOUNT DUE:	9.50
INSPECTION:	70 1000 0-0			
Will be ready on 6-11 . 19.7				
CONTRACTOR'S NAME: ** Francis Herb				
ADDRESS: Scarboro, Me	·			
TEL:	SICHATII	RE OF CO	NTRRETOR:	
MASTER LICENSE NO.: 02576 LIMITED LICENSE NO.:	SIGNATU	171	(Milo	
MINICIPAL ATOM		4		-

INSPECTOR'S COPY — WHITE OFFICE COPY — CANARY CONTRACTOR'S COPY — GREEN

	Service called in 6-12-29 mit Application Registrer for Registration R
CODE	
COMPLIA	ICE
COMPLET	
DATE -22	-77
-	
DATE:	REMARKS:
6-12-79	METERS NOT MACKED WATER METER NOT JUNEED
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

Services of the services of th

CITY OF FORTLAND, MAINE MEMORANDUM

TO:Mr. Frank Piffath Jr.

DATE: 1/25/79

FROM: Fire Prevention Bureau

SUBJECT: 814 Congress St.

Approval is hereby given for a building permit from this Department subject to the following requirements/reasons:

- 1) Each living unit shall have access to two separate and remote exits.
- 2) All vertical openings serving as required exits shall be enclosed with partitions and fire doors having a fire rating of at least one hour. The required fire doors shall be equipped with a self-closer.
- 3) All areas of hazard (boiler room) shall be enclosed with construction having a fire rating of at least one hour including the overnead. Cpenings shall be equipped with fire doors and self-closers.
- 4) Each living unit shall have a single station smoke detector hard wired to the house current.
- 5) The doors between the apartments and the cerridors shall be twenty minute fire re'ed and be equipped with self-closers.

Lt. James P. Collins Fire Prevention Bureau

814 Congress Street

January 30, 1979

c.c. Fire Dept.

Seigal Corp. Frank J. Piffath, Jr. P.O. Box 8167 Portland, Me. 04104

Gentlemen:

A building permit is issued herewith to change the use of the building from five to four families with alterations as per plans.

Each living unit is required to have access to two separate and remote exits.

All vertical openings serving as required exits shall be enclosed with partitions and fire doors having a fire rating of at least one hour. Each fire door shall be equipped with a self closing device.

The boiler room is required to be enclosed with construction having a fire rating of at least one hour including ceiling. Openings shall be equipped with fire doors with sulf closers.

Each living unit shall have a single station smoke detector hard wired to the house current.

The doors between the apartments and the corridors shall be fire rated for twenty minutes and shall be equipped with self closing devices.

Very truly yours,

Earle S. Smith

Building Inspection Supervisor

ESS:k



FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

PERMIT ISSUED

and Address

B.O.C.A. USE GROUP

B.O.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION

0.05.2 JAN 80 1979

ZONING LOCATION_	5-2-PORTLAN	ND, MAINE, Tan 23 , . 1989
To the DIRECTOR OF BUILDING & The undersigned hereby applies for		CES, PORTLAND, MAINE repair, demolish, move or instal; the following building, struc-
Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portlan	nd with plans and specif	the State of Maine, the Portland B.O.C.A. Building Code and fications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifica-
LOCATION 814 Congress 1. Owner's name and address Saig 2. Lessee's name and address 3. Contractor's name and address 4. Architect	al. Corp. = . Frai P. WNSX	future owner Fire District #1], #2] pk J. Piffath Jr. Telephone 773-9662 O. Box 8167 04104 Telephone Telephone Telephone No. of sheets No. families
Last use 5 family		
		. Style of roof Roofing
Estimated contractural cost \$ 1.00	0	Fee \$
FIELD INSPECTOR—Mr		GENERAL DESCRIPTION
••	@ 775-5451 Ext. 234	Change of use from 5 to 4 family with alterations as per plans. 1 sheet of plans, INSTALLING stairway from first to second floor, to combine two for
Metal Bldg.		1 apartment. Stamp of Special Conditions
Alterations Demolitions Change of Use with alterations Other	ions	
	ermits are required by t	he installers and subcontractors of heating, plumbing, electri-
cal and mechanicals.		
PERMI	T IS TO BE ISSUED T	
		Other:
		NEW WORK Is any electrical work involved in this work?
		If not, what is proposed for sewage?
		Form notice sent?
Height average grade to top of piate Size, front depth		ight average grade to highest point of roof solid or filled land? earth or rock?
		top bottom cellar
		Roof covering
Size Girder Column	s under girders	Corner posts Sills Sills Max. on centers
Studs (outside walls and carrying par	titions) 2x4-16" O. C.	Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
On centers: 1st floor	r, 2nd	i, 3rd, roof i, 3rd, roof i, 3rd, roof
		height?
		GARAGE
		nodated number of nmercial cars to be accommodated to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?
APPROVALS BY:	DATE	MISCELLANEOUS
BUILDING INSPECTION—PLAN ZONING: A.A. A.A.	EXAMINER 79	Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?
BUILDING CODE	Cellins	Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto
Health Dept.:		are observed?
Signature	e of Applicant	sonk f. d. ffeeth f Phone # same
Type Na	me of above . Frank	J. Piffati Jr. 15x2 2 3 4

NOTES · 3; 1 . ; i my for any 26.50 .. a Mar raita ... A.



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT B.O.C.A. USE GROUP

PERMIT ISSUED

	B.O.C.A. TYPE OF CO	A Property of the same of the	N 0052	JAN 30 1979
ZONING	LOCATION	POD	TLAND, MAINE, Jan. 23, 198	1919
To the DIDEC	TO D OR DAY	100	**************************************	TY of PORTLAND
ture, equipmen	it o: change use in accordan	erinit to erect, t	niter, repair, demolish, move or instril the fo	llowing building, struc-
Zoning Ordina	nce of the Cuy Portland	with plans and	uter, repair, demolish, move or instri! the foi s of the State of Maine, the Porelan1 B.O.C specifications, if any, submitted herewith and	.1. Building Code and
tions:	014.5	, pin con pinci	pecifications, if any, submitted herewith and	the following specifica-
LOCATION	814 Chagen sa St	reet	futurg owner Fire Di Frank J. Piffath Jr. Tele P. O. Box 9167 04104 Tele	
1. Owner's na	me and addic. Seigal	.Comp	Frank. J. Piffath Jr. Tol	Strict #1 [], #2 []
2. Lessee's 1a	me and adddress	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	P. O. Box -9167 04104 Tele	phone
4 Architec	and doubless	4+		phone
Proposed use of	f building 4 family		pecialezations Plans	No. of sheets
Last use	5 family		No.	families
Material	No. stories	Heat	Style of roof Roofi	families
Other buildings	on same lot		Style of roof Roofi	ng
Estimated contr	actural cost \$ 1,000	• • •	E	2.00····
			. GENERAL DESCRIPTION	
- ms apprention	(is tol:	5-5451		
Garage	Ext	. 234	Change of use from 5 to	4 family with
Masonry Bldg.	********		alterations as per plan plans. INSTALLING stair	s. 1 sheet of
Metal Bldg	********		to second ifoor to com	bing two for
Alterations	• • • • • • • • • •		1 apartment. Stamp of Sp	ecial Conditions
Demolitions				
	with alteration	S		
Other	OF IC ANTE			
cal and mechanic	LICANI: Separate permit.	s are required b	y the installers and subcontractors of heati	18, plumbing, electri-
The same of the same				,
	CERUITI IS	IO BE ISSUEL	Others	
		DETAILS	Other:	
Is any plumbing	involved in this work?		To once also a decided and a second	
Is connection to	be made to public sewer?	•••••••••	If not, what is proposed for sewage?	k?
ricignt average g	rade to top of plate	· · · · · · £	leight average grade to highest point of roof	
Material of four	dation	o. stories	solid or filled land? earth or	rock?
Kind of roof	Dice per fe	Thickness	solid or filled land? earth or top bottom cellar	******
No. of chimneys	Material of a	himneys	Roof covering Kind of heat	
Framing Lumber	-Kind Dresse	ed or full size?	. or ming Kind of heat	fuel
Size Girder	· · · · · Columns under	girders	Corner posts	Sills
Studs (outside w	J G. J J		· Drigging in every floor and flot most	
On centers:			W	•
Maximum sp				
If one story build	ing with masonry walls thic	kness of walls?	d , 3rd , rd , rd , rd , rd heigh	oof
	.,		heigh	it?
Yo. cars now acco	ommodated on same lot	to be account	GARAGE nodated number commercial cars to be	
Will automobile r	epairing be done other than	minor repairs	to cars habitually stored in the proposed but	accommodated
	• •	DATE		ding?
BUILDING INSP	ECTION—PLAN EXAMI	NER	Will work require disturbing of any	
ZONING:			Will work require disturbing of any tree on	a public street?
POILDING COD	E:		Will there be in charge of the above work	1 Derson competent
Health Dept.	••••••	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	to see that the State and City requirements	pertaining thereto
Others:	·····	• • • • • • • • • •	are observed?	
			11()0.11	
	Signature of Appl			same
	Type Name of ab	ove . P.rank.	J. Prifati Jr. 1 xie	
OFFICE FILE COPY			Other	~ 🗆 ~ 🗆 + 🗆
THE WIPE			and Address	

PERMIT TO INSTALL PLUMBING Address: Installation For: Owner of Bldg.: PORTLAND PLUMBING Plumber: ZU FEE . MEW | REP'L SINKS LAVATORIES TOILETS BATH TUBS APPLOYED FINAL NSPECTION SHOWERS DRAINS HOT WATER TANKS TANKLESS WATER HEATERS THE OF BUILDING GARBAGE GRINDERS D COMMERCIAL SEPTIC TANKS HOUSE SEWERS SINGLE ROOF LEADERS (conn. to house drain) MULTI FAMILY INEW CONSTRUCTION REMODELING Total PLUMBING INSPECTION PORTLAND HEALTH DEPT. 5M 12-53 PORT 2 Total PLUMBING INSPECTION PORTLAND HEALTH DEPT. SM 12-53 CI FAMILY ☐ NEW CONSTRUCTION
☐ REMODELING PLUMBING INSPECTION Total PORTLAND HEALTH DEPT. 5M 12-53 D PORTL REMODELING PLUMBING INSPECTION Total PORTLAND HEALTH DEPT. 5M 12-53 🛘

4 W. 1 188

PER PERMISSION NO.

Contract of the second second

PART STATES

		PERMIT TO INSTALL PLUMEING	
	127 177	PERMIT TO INSTALL	سيتلاد
*	PERMIT 1501	Address: 814 Congrett . State of	
dh	HOWER LOCK	Installation For:	
The same of	Date man 24.19.3		
* /	Iraned Transfer	Owner of Bidg : C. Harry Kalls In any	
	PORTLAND PLUMBING		
	1 (DN 11)		-35
€	By Jelosy	Plumber: PROPOSED INSTALLATIONS NUMBER	RI FEE
	APPT YED HAST INSPECTION	NEW REF 1	1.01
	PR-26-55	SINKS	1 1 1 1
	Date 1 2 2 5 3 3	LAVATOR.ES	- west 4
•	-	TOILETS	1.04
	BY OF WELCH.	BATH TUBS	S. 11. 1
	APPROVED FINAL INSPECTION	SHOWERS	1年度 1
	Date APR- 29.55	HOT WATER TANKS	
		TANKLESS WATER HEATERS	
	BY D.P. WELCH	GARBAGE GRINDERS	
	TYPE OF BUILDING		
	COMMERCIAL	SEPTIC TANKS	
	RESIDENTIAL	HOUSE SEWERS	1
	SINGLE -	ROOF LEADERS (conn. to house drain)	
	MULTI FAMILY		7. 1.2.00 计经常
•	THEW CONSTRUCTION		tal]
	REMODELING	AND PEALIN DELL	1177
	5H 12-53 [] PORTE		2 17
, a . a - Market	MEW CONSTRUCTION		3 72.76
			otal
¥	PORT	LAND HEALTH DEPT.	
	MEW CONSTRUCTION		17/
•		U COEL TION I	Total
	POF	TLAND HEALTH DEPT. PLUMBING TASPECTION L	CHARGE ALEX-TO CONTRACT THE
	5M 12-53 📮 🛒 🖂	THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT O	

PERMIT TO INSTALL PLU Address: 814 Congress Installation For: Owner of Bldg.: PORTLAND PLUMBING Date: SINKS LAYATORE" TOILETS BATH TUBS SHOWERS DRAINS - Floor Stride HOT WATER TANKS TANKLESS WATER HEATERS TYPE OF BUILDING

TYPE OF BUILDING

OMMERCIAL

FINGLE

MULTI FAMILY

NEW CONSTRUCTION

REMODELING GARBAGE GRINDERS SEPTIC TANKS HOUSE SEWERS ROOF LEADERS (conn. to house drain) Kenny Herre Fram REMODELING PLUMBING INSPECTION 5M 12-53 D PORTLAND HEALTH DEPT. REMODELING PLUME INSPECTION Total

PORTLAND HEALTH DEPT.

5M 12-53 []

PERMIT TO INSTALL PLUABING Instribution For: Owner of Bldg: Date: LATALONES TORETS EATH TUBS SHOWERS PRAINS HOT WATER TANKS 'ALIKLESS WATER HEATERS TYPE OF JUILDING

COMMERCIAL

STATE THAT GARBAGE GRINDERS SEFFIC TANKS I: CUSE LEWERS ROOF LEADERS (conn. to house drain INTERPOLATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY

PLUMBING INSPECTION Total

PORTLAND HEALTH DEPT.

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure Third Class

国和学生			- Oct 10 1955		STORY C WARE
		Portland, Main	، حاصلات و بحيان ۾ باڪيل وا 	- +	PITT WARTLAND
To the INSPEC	TOR OF BUILDINGS	, PORTLAND, MAI	NE .		and the state of t
The unde	ersigned hereby applies fordance with the Laws o	for a permit to T f the State of Ma	ine, the Building Code	11101LC:	following building secretors dinance of the City of Port-
Location	814 Congress St.		Within F	ire Limits?	yes Dist. No
Owner's name a	ud addressCHWa	terman, 9.Br	mhall St.,	*****	Dist. No Telephone
Tarred manie a	nd address				Telephone
Lessee's name a	me and address Milli	iken Bros9	-11 Cotton St.		Telephone 2-5475

Last use	3 37 4-4-4- 3	Heat	Style of roof		Fee \$ 2.00
Material WOO!	g No. stories	IICat	ecumit	Issued Will	
Other building	on same lot		- ~	-	Fee \$2.00
Estimated cost	\$	General Des	ription of New V	Vork-	ting wire (made by the Pro ll or partition extending all public and stair hall
o ceiling, to ceiling, installed to ceiling. Installed	to cover entire base of halls or under and location as capacity to ring a one year, installed at least 3/4" the above floor in dr. O degrees—test but esting bells and g t alarm will sound ler will fasten to d how to secure set, one x in second	stairs, kitch to arouse all to arouse all gongs simuled in substantick with hing y, clean place ton rigidly ongs frequent if switch is control box rvicing if syfloor front spanial to the stallation of the stall	lar and sub-cellar and sub-cellar and sub-cellar and sub-cellar and catched to a ca	r, gongs on see protection is signal so less than and locate are will not convenie so that it is to be corder. The sould be subject to be iken Bros.	f such tone, strength of ion intended—current by our trength, to operate system 14 gauge steel or well—ed not less than 6" nor t go below 40 degrees F. Intly located to permit an if provided, will be so in when alarm is not sound that is not separately by and in the sound that is not separately by a
the name of th	he heating contractor. P	ERMIT TO BE	ISSUED TO HELE		500 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
		Deta	ils of New Work		5-2 1 from Yire Dept 10/17/55
To our olumbi	ing involved in this work?		Is any electrical	work involved	in this work? Wiemo
is any piumo	to be made to public sew	er?	If not, what is propose	d for sewage?	Lagred with Memo
Is connection	10 be made to public com		Form notice sent	<u> ا</u> يك يشخير ? نا	mit Issued with Niemo
Height avera	ige grade to top or place .	No stories	solid or filled la	nd?	cellar
Size, front	depur	Thic	kness, top bo	ottom ,	. cellar
Material of 1	foundation		Height		Thickness
Material of t	underpinning	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Roof covering	- *-	Thickness
Kind of roof	f	ise per 1000	of lining	Kind of	heat fuel
No. of chim	neys Wrate	mai of Cimilicys	Dressed or full	size!	Size
Framing lun	nber—Kind	Girt or 1	edger board?		Size Max, on centers
Studs (outs					
		a	200	0	
	4-4	0-0-	2nd	, 3rd	
Maxim	num span: 1st y building with masonry v	molia thickness of	walls?		height?
If one story	y building with masonry v	valls, unckliess of			
			11 2 L+1778000		
No. cars no	ow accommodated on san	ne lot, to be	nccommodutednur	nber commerci	al cars to be accommodated
Will auton	nobile repairing be done	other than minor	repairs to cars habitua	iry stored in in	the second second second by second countries the second before because the
				Miscella	meous
APPROVED:		. [Will work require di	sturbing of any	y tree on a public oreet? no
1/	Ol Dre		Will there he in ch	arge of the al	pove work a person competent to
MAN	IN SHIM	t1,	rea that the State	and City rea	nirements pertaining thereto are
	12/1/1/1/1/		acc that the Diffe	وقاد و د	Turned with 3/10000

INSPECTION COPY

NOTES ing Out Notice of Occupancy issued No + 01... व्याप्य भागी 125 . Stiret build in ·cl Same Chemical Section? 1) 13 15, 1,117 m 6/3 of the most the in read of 8 15 1 Table * ·6· 5' genna to to \$14. prin \$1370 to 16.701 W , great thinks) 4 - 22 , 7-3*, 12⁷) note that 1227 Birth and a hand of strain regression of the 1- 1- 2 - 1 - 1 Le no june 18 3 to the fire the commonly the enter of 61" Vord anterpriore becauting in deale one .६५ र कास्ता *.*आ DOMESTIC CO 7 1 15 talente ture APPROPEE I second 914 KA 11 1 1 YEST KOTLOSTERN 1. Day 1.2-19

MEMORANDUM FROM DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION, FORTLAND MAIN-Bull Congress St.-Installation of fire alarm system for C. H. Watermen, Jr.

When such a system has been installed, the owner and lessee of the building are responsible for keeping the system in working order at all times so the system may always be on guard to warn the occupants of the building in case a fire starts. To discharge this responsibility and to have good assurance that he will not be held either financially or criminally liable in case of injury or loss of life in his building due to fire, it is my belief that the owner and lessee must see to it that the alarm system is tested every twenty-four hours. This may be done by merely pressing very briefly the test button to see if the bells ring loud and clear.

Most of these systems have dry batteries for their power, and the batteries vill deteriorate in time so that they will not ring the alarm bells satisfactorily, if at all. If the batteries are used briefly by this test every day, they will last longer than when tested less frequently.

Because this is a safety device whenever it is found that the bells do not ring loud and clear or any other defect appears in the system, the owner or his agent should notify immediately some predetermined party who has agreed in advance to come at once and service the system, whether day or night, Sundays or holidays.

It is recommended that the name of such a party and the address and telephone number be posted permanently on or in the control box of the system.

(Signed) WARREN MCDONALD
INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS

CC: Mr. C. H. Waterman, Jr. 9 Branhell St.



FILL IN AND SIGN WITH INK

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

Portland, Maine.

		· Population	7 X3V	
PERMI	T I	SST	E	دعان رفع والعامل
$\overline{0}$	13	74		^.
OCT		990	£ .	
OUI	531. 713			

To the INCOMO	Portland, Maine,Oct6, 1955	WITHER CO.
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDI	NGS, PORTLAND, ME.	""" ' LITY OF PORTI AN
	ies for a permit to install the following heating, cookin ilding Code of the City of Portland, and the following	
Location814 Congress St	5 5, 2 5, mana, and the following	specifications:
Name and address of owner of	Use of Building apartment house No	Stories New Building
Installer's name and address the mail	use of Building apartment house No ance	Existing "
rarran. sestions but success.	s.Oil Co., 20% Commercial St.	Telephone 2-8301
	General Description of Work	Terephone ,2-030/4
To installforced hot water	.neating system and all .	
	General Description of Work heating system and oil burning equipmen	it (replacement)
		↓ I
Location of appliance basement	TH HEATER, OR POWER BOILER *	1 1 4 4 T
If so, how protected?	Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath	h? no
Minimum distance to humable made	Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath	oil
From top of smoke pipe 21	I, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace3! From front of appliance	Telegraphic Control Co
Dize of chimney flue 10v10	out a little sides or	back of appliance arrow of
If gas fired, how vented?	Other connections to same flue	or appliance .over3!
Will sufficient fresh air ha annut	Other connections to same flue	and per hour
to the	e appliance to insure proper and safe combustion?	res
None	IF OIL BURNER	
wame and type of burner	107 TOT - 1 A	
win operator be always in attendance?	Labelled by underwrit	ers' laboratories?yes
Type of noor beneath burner		om of tank? +on
Location of oil storage	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ing
water shut off	and cupacity of tanks	1=275 gal aviolan
The all talks be more than five feet from	1 non A 1	No
Total capacity of any existing storage tar	any flame?yes How many tanks enclosed?	

ocation of appliance	IF COOKING APPLIANCE	
f so, how protected?		beneath?
and at pottom of appliance?	any	114 4 4
From front of appliance	Fleight of Legs, if any Distance to combustible material from top of app.	liance?
bize of chimney flue	Distance to combustible material from top of app. From sides and back From top of app. er connections to same flue	Smokenina
s hood to be provided?	er connections to same flue	
gas fired, how vented?	er connections to same flue	gravit?
	Mated maximum deman	d = 1
MISCELLANEC	OUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATI	ı per nour
	OK SPECIAL INFORMATI	ON

		**** ********

***************************************		***************************************
***************************************		***************************************
nount of fee enclosed? 2 00		***************************************
illding at same time.) \$2.00(\$2.00	0 for one heater, etc., 50 cents additional for each addi	tional bases of the
	To cach add	nonar neater, etc., in same
VED:		
10-6-55 71	70	•

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed? .yes..... Harris Oil Co.

Signature of Installer hy:

INSPECTION COPY

C17-254-1M-MARKS

1. Mil Pipe	-	NOTES	5 2 4	<u> </u> ≥ □ 0 t	<u>.</u> 15
2 Vent Pipe		11. 71	الم بداد المساوية المستمر سيمران	Owner Date of permit Approved	
Lind of Hest	(a distribution of		-55 Woods	—— led of legion	
4 Burner Rigidity & Suppo	ria	Stiel	d over		(9
-Name & Label		5 mo	to pepo do		
6 Stack Control		Phon	ed Harris 6 0	300	
7 High Limit Control		11-4-5			70
8 Remote Control			- 1 . 10.1	1001	Jo
9 Piping Support & Protecti		11.14.	Es Completon	- 1 mgs	K
10 Valves in Spent of	Office of the second se				- 4
10 Valves in Supply Lins	- Indentificant			5 5 6	
11 Capacity of 17 nks				166	
12 Tank Rigidity & Supports			X	_ 6 1%	2
18 Tank Distance L	-				1
14 Oil (inage					- ' r, r
5 Imtector Cod					
S Low Water Small	<u> </u>				
					 ;
				•	: -53
					,
				,	
					···
				v.	
					
				,	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
					
				-	
					-
		-			r
				<u> </u>	
					٠,,
					 ,
				and then the information absorbed absorbed in the state of the state o	
					 -,.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					

. . . .

•

November 7, 1955

Harris Oil Co.
202 Commercial St.
C. H. Waterman, Jr.
9 Bramhall St.

Location - 814 Congress St. Owner - C. H. Waterman, Jr. Job - Heating System

Gentlemen:

The forced hot water heating system installed by the Harris Co. at the clove location has not sufficient clearance over the smokepipe at the chimney.

The permit indicates there would be three feet clearance and we find upon inspection only 10 inches.

Our Building Code allows the above minimum 10 inches only if a profestive hanging shield of 3/16-inch rigid asbestos board is provided profesably about one half way between smokepipe and combustible material

It is important that correction of the above defect be made before November 10th and notify this effice of readiness for another in-

Very truly yours,

Nelson F. Cartwright Field Inspector

-NFC/C



	12,3
HIT INCLESSION TO	*TTTT
BERMITAS	\
PERMIT 159	بدسن
01 3 001 ±1 ±135	જેલેલે ∵
007 : 70	C. T. T.
OCT 1233	

APP	LICATION FOR PERMI	Tanger Timmas
Class of Buildin	ng or Type of Structure Third Class	007 ±1 1355
	Portland, Maine. Servt. 16 10	55 Proper some
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDI	NGS BODER AND	2-2 2 - A + - 4 - A + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1
The undersigned hereby apply applying the Land, plans and specifications, if any, Location	lies for a permit to exce alter repossionary ws of the State of Maine, the Building Code submitted herewith and the following specific St.	tistic treats the following building znastaes and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portations:
Owner's name and addressCH.		Dist. No
Lessee's name and address	Bramhall St.	Telephone 3-8968
Contractor's name and address	Sporie	Telephone
Architect	Specifications	Plans vos
Proposed use of building	apartmenthouse	No. of sheets4
Last use	dwelling house	No. ramilies 5
Materialwood No. sto. 's	.2½ HeatStyle of roof	Description
Other building on same lot	Style of roof	Kooting
Estimated cost \$ 2,000.		
- Se	Geneval Description of New Wo	Fee \$.5.00
To change 1-family dwelli First floor - 2 apa	ng house to 5-family apartment h	ouse, as per plans. nts, third floor - 1 apartment.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
N	-	• •
	Permit issue	ed with Letter
t is understood that this permit does no he name of the heating contractor. PE	t include installation of heating apparatus wh. RMIT TO BE ISSUED TO OWNER	ich is to be taken out separately by and in
	Details of Novy Ward	Aco, & trem 1:20 Dest, 10/5/55
connection to be a series of this work?	Is any electrical work	involved in this work?

	T. M.	10 BE ISSUED TO Owner	top and to
Is any plumbing involved:	41.*	Details of New Work	hes, a trem 1 to Drys, 10/5/5
Is connection to be	this work?		
Has septic tank notice been	sent?	Form metion	age?
Height average grade to tor	of plate	TT-: •	
Size, front dept	h No st		st point of roof
Material of foundation		ories solid or filled land?	earth or rock?
Material of underpinning	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	Thickness, top bottom	cellar
Kind of roof	Pina non fort	Height	Thickness
No. of chimneys	Water of a state	Roof covering	
Framing lumber—Kind	Material of cult	neys of lining Kind	of heat fuel
Corner posts	Sills	Of lining Kind Kind	
Girders Size	Columna	irt or ledger board?	Size
Studs (outside walls and ca	reving partitions) of	under girders Size	Max. on centers
Joists and rafters:	1st floor	x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and	flat roof span over 8 feet.
On centers:	TO 110 DI		
If one story building with ma		, 2nd , 3rd , 3rd , 3rd , ss of walls?	
		If a Carrer	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Will automobile ranging at	on same lot, to	be accommodatednumber commerc	ial cars to be accommodated
catomobile repairing be	done other than mi	nor repairs to cars habitually stored in the	ne proposed building?
ROVED;		Miggell	* - *

Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?no...... Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed? ___yes

INSPECTION COPY

NOTES TIMES OF	Certifor Staking Staki
16-17-58 Not started TE	n Check
10.26-55 Job completed	of permit Cosing-in Noiff. Noiff Cocupancy of Occupancy of Occupancy of Occupancy of Occupancy of Occupancy of Occupancy
No closing in inspection	Same Otto Now I Day
called for to date	
4.5	issued
10-28-38 Alarm ball	
to be mared 2'20 to	6 6
3'd Floor. OF	The second secon
See oil Burner farmick	
44 1	Produced Company
11-14-55 Completed at	San tend
11-14-30 (0 40/025)	f. sinot off from hirstald
	Chier bushing ears 11
37,47	ishanicron s ,
	jumes (Informal)
	- 10 C. 7.0 -1-1-1 7 W.C. 10 01
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
20 ha 6 yu . 2003 yu	131 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2
(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	Part but the fight a reason down but the a
William Carteria	
7 (1/2)	्राप्त क्षा के निर्माण के निर्माण के स्वर्थन के स्वर्य के स्वर्थन के स्वर्य के स्वर्
	364 35 18 64 28
\$ 100 PER 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	अंदर्ग है पुरुष र श्रम खुद्र विक्री
, - , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	Andered of underpunces 1 his resident of underpunces 1
t enrich	Kud of axel Rise to got
of forth good sets of the original sets of	ह कार्या, के त्रिकार कि कि का 10 ए हैं।
	1
2 (2002) 40 mm on 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Sinds (c. 1917 with a 1 month of the control of the
234 6 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	<u></u>
<u> </u>	The contest testings
Note that	्राची अल्ली हैं। साम्या हामाना व्याप्त हैं। साम्या है। साम्या है। साम्या है। साम्या है। साम्या है। साम्या है।
John Marie 16	
, epcre	H
	No care in the polymendotten on a little time into a region a
•	The state of the s
eussa silopailli	36.40
्रार क्रिकेट एक तर्यक्त के अवस्था करता कर का का क्रिकेट के क्रिके	THE STATE OF THE S
913	TANK YOUR ASSESSMENT
State on	Mary Mary
:	
	1897
The state of the s	N. Y. mayo be surrough

: :- •-



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Department of Building Inspection

Certificate of Occupancy

LOCATION 814 Congress St.

Issued to C. H. Waterman, Jr.

Date of Issue Nov. 15, 1955

Chis is to certify that the building, premises, or part thereof, at the above location, Bone—altered—changed as to use under Building Permit No. 55/1644, has had final inspection, has been found to conform substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below.

PORTION OF BUILDING OR PPEMISES

Entire

Limiting Conditions:

APPROVED OCCUPANCY

5-family Apartment House First floor--two apartments Second floor--two apartments Third floor--one apartment

This certificate supersedes certificate issued

Approved:

11/14/55 Nelson F. Cartweight

(Date)

Inspector

Inspector of Buildings

Notice: This certificate identifies lawful use of building or premises, and ought to be transferred from owner to owner when property changes hands. Copy will be furnished to owner or lessee for one dollar.

October 6,1955

AP 814 Congress St. - Alterations and change of use of single family dwelling house to apartment house of five two and three room dwelling units

Mr. Warren McDonald, Inspector City of Portland, Maine Dept. of Building Inspection

Dear Sir:

Thank you for your clarifying letter of September 30 th. Accordingly, we are enclosing a redrawn set of plans for your consideration into which have been incorporated the various changes and corrections as set forth in your letter.

For further clarification, (References numbered 1 thru 11 in your letter of the 30th) we submit the following notations. - O , , ,

- 1.Sect. 212e1.2(a)-Relative to location of the two stairways, fire escape, etc. a standard automatic fire detection/alarm system has been ordered from Milliken Bros who have applied for permit to install.
- 2.Sect 203f2-Cellar stair requirements- These stairs have been corrected, as per new plans, with fire-resistant enclosure, fire-resistant door equipped with a liquid door closer. Also electric lights at both top and bottom of stair. North of Calab
- 3.Sect 203bjl(b)Closeness of building to lot line, etc. Wire glass hasabbeen ordered for all windows on this side of building with order being given to Contractor to install, upon receipt of dame.
- 4. Sect 203d5-Areas of wir lows in square feet are now indicated on commetted plans and are believed to be in ample compliance with reference to floor area as you will note. Glass panels are in both front entrance and vestibule doors. $-\bigcirc$, \bigcirc ,
- 5.Sect.203el.Second floor door at foot of rear stairs is in-
- 6.Sect203e2. Number and location of electric lights in public and stair halls are now indicated on corrected plans., and are controlled by automatic time switch which is, as is allelectricity, on the cwner's meter.

7.Sect212d. "Fasko" Fan-type ventilator of approved type, to be installed in bathroom vent of the third floor bathroom.

8.Sect 212e2."Casement door"incorrectly labeled on earlier plans, as per our conversation. This is a single-sash swing-type window which has since teen approved by Capt.Flaheraty along with the fire-escape as per Mr.Sears later letter to me. - ON

9.Sect 21205.3 and 20311(e)(1). New plans should indicate rise and tread of all stairways. The top area of the front stairs are tapered treads, wider than the minimum six inches at the narrowest point.

10. Sect.203i2 . Cellar floor is well drained and of sound concrete ()

ll. Inasmuch as there have been no physical alterations or changes the plans represent both the original arrangement of rooms and the partitions as well as the final result. (Other than may necessary plumbing, heating or electrical equipment which would have been in stalled with appropriate permit in the past; and these items which you have indicated. relative to Building Code compliance as an apartment dwelling.)

Earlier plans were in error in indicating outward swing on the double entrance front doors as well as the outside rear door. This

error has been corrected on the new plans.

As regards the third floor, the third floor rooms do exist, just as they were originally built and have formerly always been occurred as living quarters by the owner.

I trust these notations, along with a completely new set of plans will clear up these various points in question as it is not ry intention to be the owner of any property which does not comply, in every way it is possible to do so, with the Building Code, if I know about it.

Thank you for your courtesy and consideration.

Very truly yours,

C. Harry Waterman, Jr.

Jely why

September 30, 1955

AP 814 Congress St.—Altersticus and change of use of single family dwelling house to apartment house of five dwelling units

Hr. C. E. Waterman Jr. 9 Bramhall St. Kr. N. I. Mackay Yarmouth, Maine

Gentlemen:-

We appreciate the clearness and workmanlike execution of Mr. Mackay's drawings; and regret very much the delay in examining them which has been caused by the large volume of work coming into this office. However, there are several features which it is not certain that we understand and certain details which appear not to comply with the Building Code. References below are to sections of the Building Code applying in each case.

1. Sect. 212e1,2(a) Relative location of the two stairways from second floor and of the stairway and fire escape from third floor to each other and to the occupants of the building whom they would serve is not in compliance in that, if fire were to travel either stairway some of the occupants of second floor would likely be prevented from reaching the other stairway; and if fire were to travel the rear stairs or were to start in the hallway on third floor, occupants of living room and bedroom would likely be cut off from reaching the fire escape.

The usual remedy for such a situation is a standard automatic fire detection and slarm system as allowed to compensate for such defects—Sect. 20311(0)(3).

- 2. Sect. 20362-Cellar stairs are required to be enclosed in the cellar by partitions affording no less than one hour fire resistance with a self-closing, standard, swinging fire-resistant door in the enclosure at the foot of the stairs at least as far from the bottom riser as the stairs are wide. There are a number of different combinations of materials that may be used in these enclosing partitions to afford one-hour fire resistance. Some appear in the Code (303a3) and some have been approved since the Code was adopted but not yet published. If masonry enclosing partitions are decided upon, the fire door would have to be set in a structural steel or non-burnable frame. If partitions with wooden stude are used, the frame of the door may be metal clad. In any case the fire door must be equipped with a liquid door closer and there should be an electric light in the enclosure for safety purposes.
- Sect. 203bjl(b)
 3. The building appears to be very close to the lot line and to the building on the next lot on the left as one faces the building from the street. There are several windows on that side of the house, and wherever any part of any of these windows is windows than five feet to the building on the next lot, the glass in the window will have to be wire glass.
- 4. Sect. 203d5 We have not found the areas of the various windows in square feet which must be indicated to make sure that the window area in each room equals at

least one-twelfth of the floor area of the room. Several rooms appear questionable in this regard—rear living room first floor; rear living room-bedroom second floor; and the living room and bedroom on the third floor. We will need this information and in checking it over it also should be indicated that at least one-third of the required window area in each room is openable. The area of the windows are not measured as glass area but the total area between window frames including the entire sash between frames.

fre there glass panels in the front entrance doors and the vestibule doors to serve to admit daylight to the first story front hall? The second floor front hall apparently does not meet the requirements for admitting outside daylight directly or indirectly.

- 5. Sect. 203el. It will be necessary that the second floor door at the foot of rear stairs from third floor will have such fastenings that it will always be openable from the third floor side.
- 6. Sect. 203e2. Number and location of electric lights in public and stair halls are not indicated on the plan but there is a pencil note indicating that the public and stair hall lights will be controlled by an automatic time switch. Consequently they would have to be on the owner's meter.
- 7. Sect. 212d. It is assumed that the vent of the third floor bathroom meets the approval of the Health Department.
- 8. Sect. 212e2. The casement door to lead from the trird floor to the fire es- lead cape is required to be at least six feet four inches high instead of the six feet marked.
- 9. Sect. 212e5.3 and 203jl(e)(1). We find no indication of rise and tread of stairs on the plan. Examination of these sections will show what the minimum are so that they can be indicated on the plan to complete our record. At the top of the front stairs near second floor there several treads of varying widths. If each of these treads is at least six inches wide at its narrowest point, they are called tapered treads and comply with the requirement. If they are less than six inches at their narrowest point, they with the requirement. If they are less than six inches at their narrowest point, they are winding treads and a handrail will be required full length of that flight on the side where the treads are the widest.
- 10. Sect. 20312. Cellar floor is required to be well drained and of sound concrete or equivalent.

11. We have some uncertainty as to whether or not the plans show the original arrangement of rooms and partitions as they were when the idea of converting to an apartment house first arcse, or whether the plans represent the final result without indicating physical alterations or other changes that are proposed from the existing result. It would be well to clear this up because any alterations which are intended but not clearly shown as alterations on the plan may have a bearing upon compliance with the Building Code.

The double entrance doors from Congress St. to first floor and the outside rear door in first story are shown to swing outwards. It is not usual for such doors to swing outwards, and if they now swing in, the Building Code does not require that they be swing outwards, and if they now swing in, the Building Code does not require that they be swing outwards. As a matter of fact there is considerable hazard to swinging these doors outward because the double doors in front and the single door in the rear both swing out over ward because the double doors in front and the single door in the rear both swing out over steps which creates considerable of an accident hazard well recognized by all liability insurance people.

If changes are proposed in any way which are not shown on the plan, it is suggested that you revise the plans to show the present condition and then clearly any changes to be made in those conditions. If these doors do not actually swing out, then the plan should be myised to show correct swing.

If the third floor rooms as shown on the plans do not exist or if they have never

September 30, 1955

been used as living quarters, that fact should be indicated because automatically the requirement for window area will be increased to one-tenth of the floor area of the room, of

He want to be of as much assistance as possible; but this office is a very susy place and we would like to avoid conferences wherever possible. It appears that little progress can be made unless you have in your possession a copy of the Building Code, Copies may be procured from the City Clerk for \$2.00, or Mr. Mackay or either of you may examine a copy at this office as much as you desire.

Yery truly yours,

Warren McDonald Inspector of Buildings

WHCD/G

P. S. It is noted that you intend to provide extinguishers in various places in the building. That is an excellent idea, but we have no requirement for fire extinguishers in the Building Code at present.

(AB) RESTRICT COME B APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure Third Class

Portland, Maine, Aug. 19, 1955

PERMIT ISSUED 01803 ₁₉₅₅

CITY of PORTLAND

	****					**	14
10 IL	e INSPE		UB	זווומ	ひいいつか	<u> </u>	la.
		O + O 12	O.	DATE	かいいのう	PORTLAND.	MAINE

The undersigned here The undersigned here proportion accordance with	by applies for a peri	nit to eAR alter 1848	Coccidences th	te followina buildi	MAY SOCIOOX
land, plans and specifications,	if any, submitted here	with and the following :	tous una Zoning i	Orainance of the C	uy of Port-
Location Soci	614 Congress St.	117:	ALTH THE T T TO B	no pia v	
Owner 2 mante and address		. y Bramhall St.		"Colon Law.	
Lessee's name and address				40-1- 1	·
Constitution and addition	ss .expositier & .io	negin 33 Panhi	₩ .		
Withteet Character Street Street	*************	. Specifications	Dlam.		• /
* * VPOSCU USC OI INDIGINIP	anarmert	nonge			
LALSE USE	avelling	house		37. 6 141	
Other building on same lot				Rooting	**********
Estimated cost \$ 490.	******		ride-distanting and teament		
• •		Description of New	w Work	Fee \$ 2.00	2
To erect metal fire	escape third flo	oor to ground on r	ear of buildin	ng as per plan	· "
MA .					
NAV A SAME I THE TOTAL TOTAL					
• m					
रंग्ड च्या चालक्का । अन्य					
1 who					
It is understood that this permit the name of the heating contra	ctor. PERMIT TO	BE ISSUED TO Keg	quier & Jones	Co.	10/3/
	D,	stails of Now Wash	•	ernen ber ber	137
rans a g g	De	etails of New World	•	S alter fire	50 ALH 575
Is any plumbing involved in thi	Do s work?	etails of New Work	: I work involved in	* « free f re	2**F라건
Is any plumbing involved in thi	Do s work? blic sewer?	etails of New Work	al work involved in	this work?	P*F1취 2 [
Is any plumbing involved in the Is connection to be made to pur Has septic tank notice been sen	s work?blic sewer?	etails of New Work Is any electric If not, what is propos	t al work involved in sed for sewage? ut?	this work?	5. <u>2.1457</u>
Is any plumbing involved in thi Is connection to be made to pur Has septic tank notice been sen Height average grade to top of	s work?blic sewer?	etails of New Work Is any electric If not, what is proposition. Form notice se	al work involved in sed for sewage? ut?	this work?	5. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.
Is any plumbing involved in thi Is connection to be made to pu Has septic tank notice been sen Height average grade to top of Size, front	s work?	etails of New Work Is any electric If not, what is propose Form notice se Height average grammers, solid or filled leads	al work involved in sed for sewage? ut? de to highest point	this work?	1951 1951
Is any plumbing involved in the Is connection to be made to pur Has septic tank notice been sen Height average grade to top of Size, front	s work?	If not, what is proposed	al work involved in sed for sewage? nt? de to highest point and?	this work? of roof earth or rock?	54 1457
Is any plumbing involved in the Is connection to be made to pur Has septic tank notice been sen Height average grade to top of Size, front depth Material of foundation Material of underpinning	s work?	If not, what is proposed	al work involved in sed for sewage? ut? ide to highest point and?	of roofearth or rock?	5.54.14.57
Is any plumbing involved in thi Is connection to be made to put Has septic tank notice been sen Height average grade to top of Size, front depth. Material of foundation Material of underpuning Kind of roof	s work?	If not, what is proposed in the second is any electric in the second in	al work involved in sed for sewage? nt? ide to highest point and? cottom	of roof	5.24.14.51
Is any plumbing involved in the Is connection to be made to pur Has septic tank notice been sen Height average grade to top of Size, front depth Material of foundation Material of underpinning Kind of roof	s work?	Letails of New Work Letails o	al work involved in sed for sewage? nt? ide to highest point and? cottom ce	this work? of roof earth or rock?	5.2.1451
Is any plumbing involved in the Is connection to be made to pur Has septic tank notice been sen Height average grade to top of Size, front depth Material of foundation Material of underpinning Kind of roof No. of chinneys Framing lumber—Kind	s work?	Height average grammers, top	al work involved in sed for sewage? nt? ide to highest point and? cottom Kind of hear size?	of roof	5.2.1451
Is any plumbing involved in thi Is connection to be made to pur Has septic tank notice been sen Height average grade to top of Size, front depth Material of foundation Material of underpinning Kind of roof No. of chimneys Framing lumber—Kind Corner posts Sill	s work?	Height	al work involved in sed for sewage? nt? ide to highest point and? cottom Kind of hea size?	of roof earth or rock? ellar ckness fuel	5.3.1451
Is any plumbing involved in thi Is connection to be made to put Has septic tank notice been sen Height average grade to top of Size, front depth. Material of foundation Material of underpunning Kind of roof No. of chinneys Framing lumber—Kind Corner posts Sile Girders Size	plate	Height average grammers, top most of lining of lining or filled?	al work involved in sed for sewage? the to highest point and? to tom	of roof	5.4.1451
Is any plumbing involved in thi Is connection to be made to put Has septic tank notice been sen Height average grade to top of Size, front depth. Material of foundation Material of underpunning Kind of roof No. of chinneys Framing lumber—Kind Corner posts Sile Girders Size	plate	Height average grammers, top most of lining of lining or filled?	al work involved in sed for sewage? the to highest point and? to tom	of roof	5.4.1451
Is any plumbing involved in thi Is connection to be made to pur Has septic tank notice been sen Height average grade to top of Size, front depth Material of foundation Material of underpinning Kind of roof No. of chimneys Framing lumber—Kind Corner posts Sill	blic sewer? plate	Height average grammers, top in the ledger board? The standard of ledger board?	al work involved in sed for sewage? the to highest point and? tottom Kind of hear size? Size	of roof	54,1451
Is any plumbing involved in thi Is connection to be made to put Has septic tank notice been sen Height average grade to top of Size, front depth. Material of foundation Material of underpinning Kind of roof No. of chinneys Framing lumber—Kind Corner posts Sile Girders Size Studs (outside walls and carry	plate	Height average grammers, top in thickness, top thic	al work involved in sed for sewage? the to highest point and? tottom Kind of hea size? Size ry floor and flat row, 3rd	of roof	5.4.1451
Is any plumbing involved in thi Is connection to be made to put Has septic tank notice been sen Height average grade to top of Size, front depth Material of foundation Material of underpinning Kind of roof No. of chinneys Framing lumber—Kind Corner posts	plate	Height average grammers, top in thickness, top thic	al work involved in sed for sewage? the to highest point and? tottom Kind of hea size? Size ry floor and flat row, 3rd	of roof	5.4.1451
Is any plumbing involved in thi Is connection to be made to pur Has septic tank notice been sen Height average grade to top of Size, front depth Material of foundation Material of underpinning Kind of roof No. of chimneys Framing lumber—Kind Corner posts Sile Girders Size Studs (outside walls and carry Joists and refters: On centers: Maximum span:	s work? blic sewer? t? plate No. stories T Rise per foot Material of chimneys columns under the story of the story	Height average grammers, solid or filled! Height average grammers, solid or filled! hickness, top	al work involved in sed for sewage? nt?	of roof	5.1.451
Is any plumbing involved in this connection to be made to pur Has septic tank notice been sen Height average grade to top of Size, front depth Material of foundation Material of underpinning Kind of roof No. of chimneys Framing lumber—Kind Corner posts Sile Girders Size Studs (outside walls and carry Joists and refters:	s work? blic sewer? t? plate No. stories T Rise per foot Material of chimneys columns under the story of the story	Height average grammers, solid or filled! Height average grammers, solid or filled! hickness, top	al work involved in sed for sewage? nt?	of roof	5.1.451
Is any plumbing involved in this is connection to be made to pur Has septic tank notice been sen Height average grade to top of Size, front depth Material of foundation Material of underpunning Kind of roof No. of chinneys Framing lumber—Kind Corner posts Sile Girders Size Studs (outside walls and carry Joists and rafters: On centers: Maximum span: If one story building with maso	s work? blic sewer? t? plate No. stories T Rise per foot Material of chimneys Columns under ing partitions) 2x4-16 1st floor 1st floor Ist floor Ist floor Ist floor Ist floor Ist floor Ist floor	Height average grammers, solid or filled! Thickness, top for motice seems. Height average grammers, solid or filled! Thickness, top for motice seems. Height for filled! Thickness, top for filled! Thickness for filled!	al work involved in sed for sewage?	of roof earth or rock? ellar ckness t fuel Max on centers of span over 8 feet roof roof height?	3a 3 4 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
Is any plumbing involved in this is connection to be made to pur Has septic tank notice been sen Height average grade to top of Size, front depth Material of foundation Material of underpunning Kind of roof No. of chimneys Framing lumber—Kind Corner posts Size Studs (outside walls and carry Joists and rafters: On centers: Maximum span: If one story building with maso	blic sewer? t? plate No. stories T Rise per foot Material of chimneys columns under ing partitions) 2x4-16 1st floor 1st floor nry walls, thickness of	Height average grasses of lining of	al work involved in sed for sewage? ut?	of roof earth or rock? ellar ckness t fuel Size Max on centers of span over 8 feet roof roof height?	3a 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
Is any plumbing involved in this is connection to be made to pur Has septic tank notice been sen Height average grade to top of Size, front depth Material of foundation Material of underpunning Kind of roof No. of chimneys Framing lumber—Kind Corner posts Size Studs (outside walls and carry Joists and rafters: On centers: Maximum span: If one story building with maso	blic sewer? t? plate No. stories T Rise per foot Material of chimneys columns under ing partitions) 2x4-16 1st floor 1st floor nry walls, thickness of	Height average grasses of lining of	al work involved in sed for sewage? ut?	of roof earth or rock? ellar ckness t fuel Size Max on centers of span over 8 feet roof roof height?	5.1457
Is any plumbing involved in this is connection to be made to pur Has septic tank notice been sen Height average grade to top of Size, front depth Material of foundation Material of underpunning Kind of roof No. of chinneys Framing lumber—Kind Corner posts Sile Girders Size Studs (outside walls and carry Joists and rafters: On centers: Maximum span: If one story building with maso	blic sewer? t? plate No. stories T Rise per foot Material of chimneys columns under ing partitions) 2x4-16 1st floor 1st floor nry walls, thickness of	Height average grasses of lining of	al work involved in sed for sewage? ut?	of roof earth or rock? ellar ckness t fuel Size Max on centers of span over 8 feet roof roof height?	3a 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
Is any plumbing involved in this connection to be made to pur Has septic tank notice been sen Height average grade to top of Size, front depth Material of foundation Material of foundation Material of underpinning Kind of roof No. of chimneys Framing lumber—Kind Corner posts Sill Girders Size Studs (outside walls and carry Joists and rafters: On centers: Maximum span: If one story building with maso No. cars now accommodated or Will automobile repairing be defined.	s work? blic sewer? tr? plate No. stories T Rise per foot Material of chimneys Columns under ing partitions) 2x4-10 1st floor	Height average grasses of lining of	al work involved in sed for sewage? ut?	of roof earth or rock? ellar ckness t fuel Size Max on centers of span over 8 feet roof roof height?	3a 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Is any plumbing involved in this connection to be made to pur Has septic tank notice been sen Height average grade to top of Size, front depth Material of foundation Material of foundation Material of underpinning Kind of roof No. of chimneys Framing lumber—Kind Corner posts Size Studs (outside walls and carry Joists and refters: On centers: Maximum span: If one story building with maso No. cars now accommodated or Will automobile repairing be defined.	s work? blic sewer? tr? plate No. stories T Rise per foot Material of chimneys Columns under ing partitions) 2x4-10 1st floor	Height average grammer of lining of lining of lining or girders or girders or grad walls? If a Garage accommodated mum repairs to cars habitually consider the consideration of lining or lining or ledger board?	al work involved in sed for sewage?	of roof earth or rock? ellar ckness t fuel Size Max on centers of span over 8 feet roof poof height?	ted.
Is any plumbing involved in this connection to be made to pur Has septic tank notice been sen Height average grade to top of Size, front depth Material of foundation Material of foundation Material of underpinning Kind of roof No. of chimneys Framing lumber—Kind Corner posts Sill Girders Size Studs (outside walls and carry Joists and rafters: On centers: Maximum span: If one story building with maso No. cars now accommodated or Will automobile repairing be defined.	s work? blic sewer? tr? plate No. stories T Rise per foot Material of chimneys Columns under ing partitions) 2x4-10 1st floor	Is any electric	al work involved in sed for sewage?	of roof earth or rock? ellar ckness t fuel Max on centers of span over 8 feet roof proof height? s to be accommoditioned building?	ted.
Is any plumbing involved in this connection to be made to pur Has septic tank notice been sen Height average grade to top of Size, front depth Material of foundation Material of foundation Material of underpinning Kind of roof No. of chimneys Framing lumber—Kind Corner posts Sill Girders Size Studs (outside walls and carry Joists and rafters: On centers: Maximum span: If one story building with maso No. cars now accommodated or Will automobile repairing be defined.	s work? blic sewer? tr? plate No. stories T Rise per foot Material of chimneys Columns under ing partitions) 2x4-10 1st floor	Height average grassolid or filled! hickness, top the Height average of lining the Board? regirders are girders are girders are girders. If a Garage accommodated anum repairs to cars habitually will work require dist will there be in char	al work involved in sed for sewage?	of roof earth or rock? ellar ckness t fuel Size Max on centers of span over 8 feet roof roof height? sto be accommod oosed building? us on a public struct? vork a person con	no petent to
Is any plumbing involved in this connection to be made to pur Has septic tank notice been sen Height average grade to top of Size, front depth Material of foundation Material of foundation Material of underpinning Kind of roof No. of chimneys Framing lumber—Kind Corner posts Sill Girders Size Studs (outside walls and carry Joists and rafters: On centers: Maximum span: If one story building with maso No. cars now accommodated or Will automobile repairing be defined.	s work? blic sewer? tr? plate No. stories T Rise per foot Material of chimneys Columns under ing partitions) 2x4-10 1st floor	Is any electric	al work involved in sed for sewage?	of roof earth or rock? ellar ckness t fuel Size Max on centers of span over 8 feet roof roof height? sto be accommod oosed building? us on a public struct? vork a person con	no petent to

AP - 814 Congress Street

October 11, 1955

Kr. C. H. Waterman, Jr. 9 Bramhall Street,

Mr. N. I. Hackay Yarmouth, Maine

Gentlemen:

Permit for alterations in and change of use of single family dwelling at the above location to provide an apartment house with five dwelling units is issued herewith based on revised plans filed October 7, 1955, but subject to the following comditions:

- 1. We note that enclosure of cellar stairway is to be made with plaster on wood stude, but that type of plaster base has not been indicated. In order to provide the one-hour fire resistance required, metal or perforated gypsus lath must be used as a base for the plaster. Enclosing partitions are required to be plastered both sides where accessible.
- 2. The standard fire-resistant door indicated for enclosure is required to have a solid wood core completely covered with galvanized sheet metal with joints in the m tal locked and lapped and covering all nailing. Frame may be of sood completely covered with metal.
- 3. Notification is to be given for an inspection by this department before lath is applied to stude of cellar stairway enclosure.
- 4. As soon as all details called for have been cared for and fire escape and automatic fire alarm system have been installed, notification should be given for a final inspection, at which time a certificate of occupancy covering the new use of the building will be issued if everything is found in order.

Very truly yours,

Warren McDonald Inspector of Buildings

AJS/H

October 5, 1955

AF - 814 Congress Street

Contractor—Megquier & Jones Co. 33 Pearl St. Omer—C. H. Waterman, Jr. 9 Bromhall St.

Permit for erection of fire escape from third floor to ground on rear of building at the above location is issued heresith. In approving the permit Capt. Flaherty of the Fire Pepartment states that the existing consument window which will serve as access to the fire escape will provide an opening large enough to meet requirements so that the alterations indicated on plan will not be necessary.

Very truly yours,

Albert J. Sears Deputy Inspector of Buildings

A.IS/G

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

To: Mr. Warren McDonald, Inspector of Buildings Date: Oct. 5, 198

Fmom: Capt. R. H. Flaherty, Fire Prevention Eureau

Susser: 814 Congress St. - Fire Alarm System

The application to erect metal fire escape from the 3rd floor at 814 Congress St. is approved, providing that a standard automatic fire detection and alarm system is installed to compensate for the arrangement of the stairs from the 2nd floor to ground.

On Megquier & Jones Company's plan it is noted that window on the 3rd floor will be changed by others to comply with code. At this inspection window is single-hung with opening large enough to meet code requirements.

P. S. Flaherty.

October 3, 1955

Harry W. Harr, Chief of Fire Department

Warren McDonald, Inspector of Buildings

Means of egress in building being converted from one family to five at 814 Congress St.

Attached herewith you will find two permit applications, one involving the change of use of the building and the other the erection of a proposed metal-fire escape from the third floor to the ground. Since your department will have control of the exits from this building when the alterations and change of use are completed, it seems best to secure your approval of exit arrangements before is suance of any permit.

While revised plans have not yet been received, plans attached are probably complete enough for your purpose. The owner has informed us that he plans to install an automatic detection and alarm system to compensate for the defective location of means of egress.

naptr of Bldgs.

August 24, 1955

AP 814 Congress St. -- Proposed fire escape

Hegguler & Jones Co., Att: Kr. Wagner 33 Pearl St.

Copy to Mr. C. H. Materman, Jr. 9 Brankall Ste
Harry W. Marr
Chief of the Fire Dept.

Centlesen:

There will be delay in issuing the permit for the above by the owner to show compliance with the Building Code as regards change of use of the dwelling house to an agartment house.

This is in the interest of all concerned so that it may be known in advance whether or not the location of the proposed fire ascape neets the needs for the complete new use.

Very truly yours,

Harren KcDomald Harron Action of Buildings

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

COMPLAINT

INSPECTION COPY

		EEL	3 A 2
COMPLAINT	NO	221	107

Date Received 8/10/55

* 3.	
- *	P 3
´ 'n	7 ·
•	15 X
••	DEF !
	(F
~ i	250
	d - 6
≥ .	- 35
_	
	200
	- 7
= :	, I
•	~ ~
-	
n.	~
Congress	
~	
-	
80	
v	
æ	
ř.	
-	
~	
Street	
œ	
4	

ocation 814 Congress Street	n, Jr., 9 Bramhall Street Telephone 3-8968	_
hi - will a gray to g	Telephone	_
Tenant's name and address		,
Complainant's name and address	Telephone	-
Description: Building changed from 1-fam	mily dwelling to 4-family apt. house since	ı
August 1, 1955 without a permit.	· / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	
	the seeded anything	
NOTES: Mr. Materman called and gave	this information asking if he needed anything	-
from the Bldg. Dept. Apts. are not	occupied/yet - no alterations only plumbing.	_
There are two apts on 1st floor and	two apts, on 2nd floor - finished rooms on third	
Serve Treatment To	ape is provided. He has let the apts, to be ready	<u> </u>
hy August 20th.	Oli.	
8/18/5- Plione & Wy	he gaterman and which	و <u>د</u>
20/11 1/123 - / (2)	tim a Detail He is	±17 - 1/2 .
and the	and he applin permit	
The state of the s	0 1 0 1	ج ہے۔ ا
And the second s	一 一 一	
Control of the Contro	the same of the sa	1,1
		_
of antiques and the second		S
Annual Control of the		
The state of the s		
		ire.
A CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF TH	3 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	
The state of the s		
The state of the s	The second of th	in Tage Liste
The state of the s	The state of the s	hajir Ajira
ritillating 2 to the control of the	The state of the s	
		The state of the s
The state of the s	A control of the cont	edesid Glassic

PERNIT ISSUED



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

Portland, Maine To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME. The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the following heating, cooking or power equipment in accordance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the Car, of Portland, and the following specifications: Use of Building Name and address of owner. Contractor's name and address GOHI D-FARM General Description of Work HEATER, POWER BOILER OR COOKING DEVICE Is heater or source of heat to be in cellar? .If not, which story_ Material of supports of heater or equipment (concrete floor or what kind). Minimum distance to wood or combustible material, from top of boiler or casing top of furnace, from top of smoke pipe_ ___, from front of heater_ from sides or back of heater. IF OIL BURNER Name and type of burner Labeled and approved by Underwriters' Laboratories? Will operator be always in attendance? Type of oil feed (gravity or pressure) Location oil storage 1501 No. and capacity of tanks. 2

Will all tanks be more than seven feet from any flame. How many tanks fireproofed? To the Amount of fee enclosed? 100 (\$1.00 for one heater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in same building at same time.)

Signature of confractor for the reach additional heater, etc., in same building at same time.)

10/20/37. Chimmer has Permit No. 3 Ward Location 814 Date of permit Notif. closing-in Inspn. closing-in Final Notif. Stock these matters up with mis Final Inspn. Cert. of Occupancy issued NOTES



INSPECTION COPY

Permit No. 1365

	APPLI	CATION	FOR PER	RMIT PE	RMIT IS
C	lass of Building or T	ype of Struct	ure third Ga	95	10,
To the INSPECTOR OF	F BUILDINGS, PORTLAND,	Pu Me.	rtland, Maine, S	epîtsdes 20,	
The understand	hereby applies for a permit ws of the State of Maine, th and the fol'owing specifics		stalt the following	building structed	a esnimmon i
			of the City of Po	rtland, plans and	specifications, i
Owner's ordanne's	sa Street	Ward 7	_Within Fire Lir	nits? yes Dis	st. No. B
Contractor's name and a	and address A. A. Mor	readment. Hi	& Convenen OA	Telepho	
Architect's name and add	dress A. J. Rind Co.	524 Bortle	nd St.	- •	ne 2-2527
Proposed use of building	dwolling bouse				, ,
Other buildings on same le	- GROTTING DOUBS				ies1
Plans filed as part of this a	pplication?	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Estimated cost \$ 12	pproduori		No. of sheets_		
	Description of Pr	Fecont Duits		Fce \$_	<u></u>
Material Wood No.	stories 21 Heat	esent Dungin	g to be Altere	d	
Last use	dwelling bor	Style o use	f roof	Roofing	
		· -		No. familie	<u>. 1. </u>
To cut in one new w	General Desindow, first floor re	ection of M	ew Work	·	
and an arrangement	incom, liret floor re	ear,		25' to 1	ot line
		* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *			Yawa
				CERTIFICATE OF REQUIREMENT	OCCURATED.
				CERTIFIC	I.P.
It is understood that this permit	does not include installation of	heating apparatus	a.e.e	Rose	
	Detail	s of New Wo	when is to be taken o	out separately by and	in the name of
Size, frontder		Height a	Verner and to the	of plate	
To be creeted on set it - cu	othNo. stories_	Height a	verage grade to hig	hest point of roof	
To be erected on solid or fill Material of foundation			earth or rock?		
Material of underninging		kness, ton		ootton	
Kind of Roof		Height		Thickness	
No. of chimneys	Material foot	Roof coveri	ng		
Kind of Roof No. of chimneys Kind of heat Corner posts Material columns under girde	waterial of chimneys	The second second		of lining	
Corner posts	Type o	of fuel	Is gas fi	tting involved?	
Material columns under gird	Girt or ledge	er board?		Size	
Material columns under girde Studs (outside walls and car	Tying partitions) 2-4 10" O	Size	Max. c	on centers	1
span over 8 feet. Sills and o	2 6 farrencial without	4 Girders 6v8	Or larger Dut. 1.	_	ind flat roof
Journ and latters;	1st floor	2nd	, 3rd, 3rd	roof	
On centers:	1st floor,	2nd	, 3rd	roof	A STATE OF THE STA
Maximum span:	1st floor	2nd	, 3rd	roof	Partie
If one story building with ma				height?	
November	\mathbf{H}	a Garage		Torgin .	
No. cars now accommodated o	n same lot		be accommodated	1.5 (1.6)	
Total number commercial cars	to no accounting dated		and the street of the street	and the second second	
Will automobile repairing be o	lone other than minor repair	rs to cars habitua	lly stored in the pro	prosed building?	
					The state of the s
Will above work require remove	al or disturbing of any shad	le tree on a public	street? no		
Will there be in charge of the are observed? yes	above work a person compe	tent to see that th	e State and City re	quirements pertain	ing thousand
Source ved r year		By A. J: A	Montgomery	- Pertant	erg mereto
INSPECTION CORY	Signature of owner	35 A 3 A 4 A 4 A 5			

Signature of owner. By A & Bird

Ward 7 Permit No. 33 / 1368
Location 814 Congress St.
Owner Q. Q. Montgomery
Date of permit 9/20/33
Notif. closing-in
Inspn. closing-in
Final Notif.
Final Inson. 10 14 33
Cert of Occupancy issued
NOTES
19/29/30-Work not
10/14/30- While down Cof
等一致"夏·夏·夏·夏·夏·夏·
可以不知为一个数人,与 基 套、基础的转变

के के किया है जिस्से का कार ने का में किया है जिस्से की किस्से का कार ने का किया है

1. 1885

The state of the s

Sac W we in to not included the Water

The first of the second section of the second section of the second section se

The street of th

Inspection Services
P. Samuel Hoffses
Chief



Planning and Urban Development Joseph E. Gray Jr. Director

CITY OF PORTLAND

June 07, 1995

J & K SECURITIES RT #1 BOX 5353 SEBAGO LAKE ME 04075

> Re: 814 Congress St CBL: 054- - A-003-001-01 DU: 4

Dear Mr. Sawyer:

We recently received a complaint, and an inspection was made at the above referenced address. As a result of the inspection, you are hereby notified to correct the following substandard housing conditions:

1. INT - 1ST FLR - BATHROOM	108.20
REPAIR THE WALL AT THE SHOWER/TUB	
REPAIR THE WALL AT THE SHOWER/TUB 2. INT - 1ST FLR - BATHROOM REPAIR OR REPLACE THE SCREEN 3. INT - 1ST FLR - BEDROOM REPAIR THE PERLING PAINT	108.20
REPAIR OR REPLACE THE SCREEN	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
3. INT - 1ST FLR - BEDROOM	108.20.
Color Cardate offer preting pains	

The above mentioned conditions are in violation of Article V of the Municipal Code of the City of Portland, Maine, and must be corrected within 30 days. Failur to comply with this order may result in a complaint being filed for prosecution in District Court.

Sincerely,

Amy Sampson Code Enforcement Officer Tammy Munson Code Enfc. Offr./ Field Supv.